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II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 660139-2021 - Competition
Spain-Barcelona: Dental and subspecialty instruments and devices
OJ S 250/2021 24/12/2021
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: SERVICIO CATALÁN DE LA SALUD
National registration number: S5800006H
Postal address: Travessera de les Corts, 131-159 Edificio Olímpia
Town: Barcelona
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona
Postal code: 08028
Country: Spain
Contact person: UNIDAD DE CONTRATACIONES. DIVISIÓN DE INVERSIONES Y 
PATRIMONIO. ÁREA ECONÓMICA.
E-mail: concursos@catsalut.cat
Telephone: +34 934038585
Fax: +34 934038929

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat
Address of the buyer profile: https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava
/en_GB/cap.pscp?ambit=&keyword=servei+catal%C3%
A0+de+la+salut&reqCode=viewDetail&idCap=204113&

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava/en_GB/cap.pscp?
ambit=&keyword=servei+catal%C3%A0+de+la+salut&reqCode=viewDetail&idCap=204113&
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
SCS-2022-69: Suministro de sistemas de butaca dental para Centros de Atención Primaria 
(Plan de mejora)
Reference number: SCS-2022-69

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/660139-2021
mailto:concursos@catsalut.cat?subject=TED
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat


660139-2021 Page 2/5

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2. Main CPV code
33130000 Dental and subspecialty instruments and devices

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Suministro de sistemas de butaca dental para Centros de Atención Primaria (Plan de mejora)

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 511 242,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title
Lote 1: Sistema de butaca dental con motor de aspiración seca para Centros de Atención 
Primaria (Plan de mejora)
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
33130000 Dental and subspecialty instruments and devices

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES51 Cataluña
Main site or place of performance: Centros de Atención Primaria de Catalunya

Description of the procurement
Sistema de butaca dental con motor de aspiración seca para Centros de Atención Primaria 
(Plan de mejora)

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 114 636,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 6
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
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III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2. Description

Title
Lote 2: Sistema de butaca dental con motor de aspiración húmeda para Centros de Atención 
Primaria (Plan de mejora)
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
33130000 Dental and subspecialty instruments and devices

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES51 Cataluña
Main site or place of performance: Centros de Atención Primaria de Catalunya

Description of the procurement
Sistema de butaca dental con motor de aspiración húmeda para Centros de Atención Primaria 
(Plan de mejora)

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 396 606,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 6
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Las que se especificarán en el pliego de cláusulas administrativas particulares y en el de 
condiciones técnicas.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
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VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Los que se especificarán en el pliego de cláusulas administrativas particulares.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 235-615972

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/01/2022 10:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Spanish, Catalan

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 27/01/2022 12:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tibunal Català de Contractes del Sector Públic
Postal address: Via Laietana, 14, 5a planta. Edificio Princesa
Town: Barcelona
Postal code: 08003
Country: Spain
E-mail: tccsp@gencat.cat
Telephone: +34 935676300
Internet address: http://www.gencat.cat/presidencia

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
15 días hábiles

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/615972-2021
mailto:tccsp@gencat.cat?subject=TED
http://www.gencat.cat/presidencia
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VI.5.

VI.4.4. Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Servei Català de la Salut (CatSalut)
Postal address: Travessera de les Corts, 131-159. Edificio Olímpia
Town: Barcelona
Postal code: 08028
Country: Spain
E-mail: concursos@catsalut.cat
Telephone: +35 934038585
Fax: +34 944038929
Internet address: http://gencat.cat/catsalut

Date of dispatch of this notice
21/12/2021

mailto:concursos@catsalut.cat?subject=TED
http://gencat.cat/catsalut

